50Fifty percent credited to the Insurance

Department Fund.;

Department Fund.;

b. Beginning in fiscal year 2028, one million dollars

($1,000,000) of the amount in paragraph a. shall be credited

each fiscal year to the Alabama Resilience Council Fund.

(2) oneOne million five hundred thousand dollars

($1,500,000) credited each fiscal year to the Center for Risk

and Insurance Research Fund.; and 

(3) theThe remainder credited to the State General

Fund. "

Section 9. This act shall become effective on October

1, 2026.